Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hitman Fight Gear, LLC		103/11/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
_			COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fight Industries, LLC
Street Address:	21800 Barton Road
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Grand Terrace
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92313
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77273667	HITMAN FIGHT GEAR
Serial Number:	77273671	HITMAN FIGHT GEAR
Serial Number:	77273666	HITMAN FIGHT GEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)682-3580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026823500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Email: jrynkiewicz@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Rynkiewicz

Address Line 1: 901 Fifteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

60659/0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Rynkiewicz

TRADEMARK

900103760 REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0857

\$30.00¢

Signature:	/john p rynkiewicz/
Date:	04/09/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Hitman AssignTMs#page1.tif source=Hitman AssignTMs#page2.tif source=Hitman AssignTMs#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0858

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made effective as of the 11th day of March, 2008 (the "Effective Date") by and between Fight Industries, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), and Hitman Fight Gear, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the certain specified intellectual property conveyed to Assignee pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March 11th, 2008, by and among the Assignee, the Assignor, Mercenary Ink, Inc., a California corporation and Dan Diaz, including, without limitation, the copyrights and trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce is acquiring from Assignor the Intellectual Property and all associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignce all of Assignor's rights, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Intellectual Property.

The rights transferred by this assignment include the right to bring all legal actions related to the Intellectual Property, including actions for any infringement no matter whether the infringement occurred before or after the assignment, and the right to recover damages for such infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this instrument on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

HITMAN FIGHT GEAR, LLC

Name: Day Biaz

Its: Managing Member

Swom and subscribed before me this 14 day of March, 2008.

GARY E GALLINOS

Commission # 1570280 Aptony Public - California

My Comm. Supher Apr 17, 2009

ASSIGNEE:

FIGHT INDUSTRIES, LLC

Namé: Marc Kreiner

Its: President

Name: Notary Public

My commission expires:

MML 17, 2009

23238408

Schedule A

1. Trademarks

I. Tradems	Jurisdiction	Owner	Goods/Class	Application No./ Application Date
HITMAN FIGHT GEAR	United States	Hitman Fight Gear, LLC	Clothing, headwear and footwear in Class 25	77/273,667 9/6/07
HITMAN FIGHT GEAR	United States	Hitman Fight Gear, LLC	Attaché cases, garment bags for travel, beach bags, messenger bags, briefcases, canes, all-purpose sports bags, duffel bags, backpacks, handbags, key cases, wallets, purses, tote bags, athletic bags, book bags, gym bags, overnight bags, fanny packs, rucksacks, cosmetic bags sold empty, toiletry cases sold empty, credit card cases, calling card cases, suitcases, traveling bags, trunks for traveling, umbrellas, valises, and textile, leather and mesh shopping bags in Class 18	77/273,671 9/6/07
HITMAN FIGHT GEAR	United States	Hitman Fight Gear, LLC	Magnets; sunglasses, sunglass cases, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains, eyeglass cords, eyeglass frames, and eyewear in Class 9	77/273,666 9/6/07

2. <u>Copyrights</u>
Unregistered copyrights in artistic works created by the Assignor or employees under the work made for hire doctrine.

Α

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0860

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of SAN DEANANDING	
On MANON 14, ZOK before me, GAR	F GALLING WITH BY PULL C
personally appeared <u>MARC KRIS</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
Mathematical policy of policy of the state o	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) pare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Son 7 Solomon Signature
Place Notary Seal Above	ONAL Signeture of Notary Public
	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: //VTELLECTUA	L PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGRAEMENT
Document Date: MARCH 14, 2008	Number of Pages:/
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: MARC KRS/NGA ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): MSS RGN ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ Signer is Representing: ☐ 17647 //3087/2/53,245	Signer's Name:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9150 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2402 • Chabworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www.hadonairhoury.org. Idem: #5907 Recreating the Research of the Proceedings of the Proceedings of the Proceedings of the Procedure of the Proc

RECORDED: 04/09/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0861